199
Solid-state Relay G3R/G3RD
Compact SSRs Ideal for Built-in
Applications
Vertical, compact SSRs with an operation indicator
offered in versatile variations.
High dielectric strength of 2,500 VAC for 2-A
models.
High-voltage DC version also available.
Approved by UL and CSA.
��
Ordering Information
Terminals Isolation Zero cross
function
Indicator Rated output load
(Applicable output load)
Rated input voltage Model
PCB Phototriac Yes 2 A at 100 to 120 VDC
(2 A at 75 to 132 VDC)
G3R-102PN-US
No
(2 A at 75 to 132 VDC)
(see note 1) G3R-102PLN-US
Yes 2 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(2 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
G3R-202PN-US
No
(2 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
(see note 2) G3R-202PLN-US
Photocoupler --- Yes 1.5 A at 5 to 110 VDC
(1.5 A at 3 to 125 VDC)
G3RD-101PN-US
2 A at 4 to 48 VDC
(2 A at 3 to 52.8 VDC)
(see note 3)
G3RD-X02PN-US
Note: 1. Product is labelled “125 VAC”.
2. Product is labelled “250 VAC”.
3. Product is labelled “50 VDC”.
G3R/G3RD G3R/G3RD
200
Specifications
 Ratings
Input (AC Output With Zero Cross Function)
Model Rated voltage Operating voltage Impedance Voltage level
Must operate
voltage
Must release
voltage
G3R-102PN 5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 250 Ω±20% 3.5 VDC max. 0.375 VDC min.
G3R-202PN 12 VDC 9.6 to 14.4 VDC 600 Ω±20% 8.4 VDC max. 0.9 VDC min.
24 VDC 19.2 to 28.8 VDC 1.5 kΩ±20% 16.8 VDC max. 1.8 VDC min.
Input (AC Output Without Zero Cross Function, DC Output)
Model Rated voltage Operating voltage Impedance Voltage level
Must operate
voltage
Must release
voltage
G3R-102PLN 5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 300 Ω±20% 3.5 VDC max. 0.375 VDC min.
G3R-202PLN 12 VDC 9.6 to 14.4 VDC 750 Ω±20% 8.4 VDC max. 0.9 VDC min.
G3RD-X02PN
G3RD-101PN
24 VDC 19.2 to 28.8 VDC 1.5 kΩ±20% 16.8 VDC max. 1.8 VDC min.
Output